Certificate of Currency

Aon Risk Services Australia Limited ABN 17 000 434 720 AFSL 241141



With Compliments of Aon Risk Services Australia Limited

Simon Newman Premo Fuel Maintenance Pty Ltd PO 825 **BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 1755**

Aon Risk Services Australia Limited Level 9, 130 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150

In our capacity as Insurance Brokers to Premo Fuel Maintenance Pty Ltd, we hereby certify that the under mentioned insurance policy is current.

Policy Information as at 18 May 2018

Policy: Vertex Liability Insurance Policy Insured: Premo Fuel Maintenance Pty Ltd

Client code: **RAC P0187** 10M2917297 Policy Number: Business: Principally

Diesel Fuel Testing & Treatment

and any other activities incidental thereto.

4:00 pm 31st May 2018 4:00 pm 31st May 2019 Period of Insurance:

Insurer: CGU Insurance Ltd

ABN: 27 004 478 371

Premium Paid:

GENERAL & PRODUCTS LIABILITY

Interest Insured: The Insured's Legal Liability to pay

> compensation in respect of: (a) Injury to any person (b) Property Damage (c) Advertising Injury

Occurring within the Geographical Limits during the Period of Insurance as a result of an Occurrence happening in connection with the Insured's Business

or Products.

The Insurer will pay in connection therewith the costs specified in Clause 1.2 of the Policy, in addition to

the Limit of Liability

Geographical Limits: Anywhere in the world except United States of

America and Canada other than in respect of: (a)(ii) Products sent to the United States of America

and/or Canada

(b) Commercial visits by directors and non manual employees

normally resident outside USA or Canada

Limit of Liability: \$20,000,000 any one occurrence or in respect of Products and

Pollution, in the aggregate

Further Information

Should you have any questions pertaining to the insured's cover we encourage you to contact the Client Executive who placed the cover direct. Their contact details appear below.

Grant Zorad Client Executive

Aon Risk Services Australia Limited

Aon Risk Solutions | Commercial

PO Box 1331, Parramatta NSW 2124 | Level 1 | 130 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150 | DX 8246 t +61 2 8623 4000 | f +61 2 9633 5009 | aon.com

Aon Risk Services Australia Limited | ABN 17 000 434 720 | AFSL 241141

Important notes

This certificate is a summary of cover only. Please refer to the Policy Wording and Schedule for its full terms and conditions.

Aon does not guarantee that the insurance outlined in this Certificate will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the Policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract, at any time, in accordance with the terms of the Policy and the *Insurance Contracts* Act 1984 (Cth).

Aon accepts no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this Certificate of such alteration to or cancellation of the Policy.

This Certificate does not:

- represent an insurance contract or confer rights to the recipient;
- amend, extend or alter the

Policy.

Phone: 1800 367 266

+61 2 9891 6164

Email: grant.zorad@aon.com

Fax: